

PART B

FEES TO BE PAID ALONG WITH UPDATED OFFER DOCUMENT

Where updations or changes are made in any of the sections specified in ⁶⁵[Para 2] of Schedule VII of these regulations, there shall be charged a fee of ten thousand rupees (Rs.10,000/-) for updations or changes per section, subject to total fee not exceeding one fourth (1/4th) of the filing fees paid at the time of filing the draft document with the Board or rupees fifty thousand, whichever is higher.

⁶⁵ Substituted for “Para 3” by SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) (Third Amendment) Regulations, 2010, w.e.f. 13.04.2010.